
4847-6919-7133.1 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 

In re       ) Chapter 11 
       ) 
CHELLINO CRANE INC., et al.,   ) Case No. 17-14200 
                                                   )  
       ) (Jointly Administered) 
       ) 
                                                              ) Hon. Janet S. Baer  
    Debtors.  ) 
        

NOTICE OF FILING 
 
To:  See Attached Service List 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 21, 2017, we filed with the Clerk of the United 

States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division, First Midwest 

Bank’s Notice of Withdrawal of Its Response in Opposition to People’s Capital and Leasing 

Corp.’s Motion to Modify the Automatic Stay; or, for Adequate Protection Payments, a 

copy of which is served upon you. 

Dated: August 21, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Mark L. Prager (No. 2246503) 
William J. McKenna (No. 3124763) 
Matthew J. Stockl (No. 6304087) 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
321 North Clark Street, Suite 2800 
Chicago, IL 60654-5313 
312.832.4500 
312.832.4700 (fax) 
mprager@foley.com  
wmckenna@foley.com  
mstockl@foley.com 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
FIRST MIDWEST BANK 

By:  /s/ Matthew J. Stockl                      . 
 One of Its Attorneys 
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Certificate of Service 
 

I, Matthew J. Stockl, an attorney, certify that on August 21, 2017, I caused a 
copy of this Notice of Filing and referenced Withdrawal to be served on the parties that are listed 
on the attached Service List by electronic Notice through the Court’s ECF system. 

    /s/ Matthew J. Stockl        . 
 Matthew J. Stockl
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SERVICE LIST 

 
 Howard L. Adelman     hla@ag-ltd.com, dbaird@ag-ltd.com 
 Thomas V Askounis     taskounis@askounisdarcy.com, akapai@askounisdarcy.com 
 Andrew Baumann     abaumann@lowis-gellen.com, jguerrero@lowis-gellen.com 
 Leslie Allen Bayles     leslie.bayles@bryancave.com 
 Brian T Bedinghaus     bbedinghaus@ralaw.com, 

casedocket@ralaw.com;sorourke@ralaw.com 
 Mark A Bradford     mabradford@duanemorris.com, 

marsha.sullivan@duanemorris.com 
 Christopher M Cahill     ccahill@lowis-gellen.com, abockman@lowis-gellen.com 
 Leland H Chait     lchait@sfgh.com 
 Scott R Clar     sclar@craneheyman.com, 

mjoberhausen@craneheyman.com;asimon@craneheyman.com 
 Monette W Cope     ecfnil@weltman.com 
 Alex Darcy     adarcy@askounisdarcy.com 
 Aaron Davis     aaron.davis@bryancave.com, 

CHDocketing@bryancave.com;kat.denk@bryancave.com;kathryn.farris@bryancave.com 
 Shelly A. DeRousse     sderousse@freeborn.com, 

bkdocketing@freeborn.com;jhazdra@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
 Dennis A Dressler     ddressler@dresslerpeters.com 
 Devon J Eggert     deggert@freeborn.com, bkdocketing@freeborn.com 
 Thomas R. Fawkes     tomf@goldmclaw.com, 

seanw@restructuringshop.com;teresag@restructuringshop.com 
 J Mark Fisher     mfisher@schiffhardin.com, 

edocket@schiffhardin.com;sricciardi@schiffhardin.com 
 Jonathan P Friedland     jfriedland@sfgh.com, bkdocket@sfgh.com 
 Paulina Garga-Chmiel     pgarga@chuhak.com, dgeorge@chuhak.com 
 Robert Glantz     rwglantz@midwestbankruptcyattorneys.com, 

pfredericks@midwestbankruptcyattorneys.com;kabobb@midwestbankruptcyattorneys.co
m;midwestbankruptcyllc@stratusbk.com 

 Robert W Glantz     rglantz@shawfishman.com, kbobb@shawfishman.com 
 Gary E. Green     ggreen@clarkhill.com, jswick@clarkhill.com 
 Aaron L. Hammer     ahammer@sfgh.com, 

chorvay@sfgh.com;mbrandess@sfgh.com;joconnor@sfgh.com;mmelickian@sfgh.com;b
kdocket@sfgh.com;dmadden@sfgh.com;evandesteeg@sfgh.com 

 James K Haney     jhaney@wongfleming.com 
 Timothy R Herman     therman@clarkhill.com, tcumpton@clarkhill.com 
 Elizabeth L Janczak     ejanczak@freeborn.com, bkdocketing@freeborn.com 
 Michael Kelly     michael.kelly@usdoj.gov, MRavelo@usa.doj.gov 
 Forrest B Lammiman     flammiman@hlgltd.com, scox@hlgltd.com;tdati@hlgltd.com 
 Patrick S Layng     USTPRegion11.ES.ECF@usdoj.gov 
 Sherry Lowe Johnson     sljohnson@clarkhill.com, srice@clarkhill.com 
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 Matthew E. McClintock     mattm@goldmclaw.com, 
teresag@restructuringshop.com;seanw@restructuringshop.com;terryb@goldmclaw.com;
harleyg@restructuringshop.com 

 William J McKenna     wmckenna@foley.com, thardy@foley.com;khall@foley.com 
 Kevin H Morse     khmorse@arnstein.com 
 Madelaine Newcomb     mnewcomb@askounisdarcy.com 
 John R O'Connor     joconnor@sfgh.com 
 Kate O'Loughlin     kate.oloughlin@sba.gov 
 Matthew A Olins     maolins@duanemorris.com 
 Michael W Ott     mott@schiffhardin.com, dgordon@schiffhardin.com 
 Nathan Q. Rugg     nrugg@ag-ltd.com, agroboski@ag-ltd.com 
 Richard R. Saldinger     rsaldinger@llflegal.com 
 Raymond Sanguinetti     rsanguinetti@rathjewoodward.com, 

jfox@rathjewoodward.com;nwinters@rathjewoodward.com 
 Kevin G Schneider     kschneider@ngelaw.com, 

ecfdocket@ngelaw.com;mmirkovic@ngelaw.com 
 Mariangela Seale     merili.seale@bryancave.com 
 Miriam R. Stein     mstein@chuhak.com, 

dgeorge@chuhak.com;vjefferson@chuhak.com 
 Matthew J Stockl     mstockl@foley.com, TDolcourt@foley.com 
 Roman Sukley     USTPRegion11.es.ecf@usdoj.gov, 

roman.l.sukley@usdoj.gov;cameron.g.gulden@usdoj.gov 
 Martin D. Tasch     mtasch@momlaw.com, cbednarski@momlaw.com 
 William W Thorsness     wthorsness@vedderprice.com, 

ecfdocket@vedderprice.com;ewatt@vedderprice.com 
 Elizabeth B Vandesteeg     evandesteeg@sfgh.com, bkdocket@sfgh.com 
 Brian P Welch     bwelch@craneheyman.com, gbalderas@craneheyman.com 
 Michael T Werner     mwerner@bakerlaw.com, 

kkrchmery@bakerlaw.com;afletcher@bakerlaw.com 
 Thomas C. Wolford     twolford@ngelaw.com, ecfdocket@ngelaw.com 
 Charles R Woolley     rwoolley@askounisdarcy.com, rmoizuddin@askounisdarcy.com 
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